| | ET Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: MEIP120075 |
|--|---|
| To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Submission Type New New 11-15-0 Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame | 2. Conveyance Type: Assignment License Merger Other: |
| 3. Name of conveying party: Execution Date: Joseph D. Tobiason November 15, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | 4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Mitutoyo Corporation Address: 20-1, Sakado 1-chome Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa-ken, 213-0012 JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): 10 298312 | |
| | B. Patent No(s). ched? |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Registration No. 41.497 | Signature Date or of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 |

GSF:lal

METP\20075151.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013508 FRAME: 0696

WORLD WIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph D. Tobiason, residing at 18914 NE 186th Place, Woodinville, Washington 98072, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled HIGH ACCURACY MINIATURE GRATING ENCODER READHEAD USING FIBER OPTIC RECEIVER CHANNELS, executed on November 15, 2002, which claims the benefit of the filing date of provisional application No. 60/396,659, filed July 16, 2002;

AND, WHEREAS, Mitutoyo Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a principal place of business at 20-1, Sakado 1-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, 213-0012 JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at Kirkland, Washington, this 15th day of Novmber, 2002.

Joseph D. Tobiason

STATE OF WASHINGTON
)
ss.

COUNTY OF KING
)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joseph D. Tobiason is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 11/15/02

RECORDED: 11/15/2002

(Seal or stamp)

Signature

Notary Public

My appointment expires 4/11/05

GSF:lal

MEIP\20075120.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013508 FRAME: 0697